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(SEE NOTE 1) 

PLAN 
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HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 40' 
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9+00 1 0+00 W~ PVC 
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SCALE IN FEET 

40 20 0 40 

1" - 40' 

DHE--~ 

11+00 

80 

NOTES: 
1.) LAY PIPE THROUGH MANHOLE AND REMOVE 

PIPE FROM SPRING UNE UP. TYPICAL 
FOR ALL STRAIGHT THROUGH MANHOLES (6) 
PLACE FLEXIBLE JOINT WITHIN 2' OF MH EACH SIDE. 

2.) INSTALL CLAY CUTOFF WALLS PER CITY STANDARDS 
(NOTE J) 

2.) UTILITIES POTHOLED INDICATED BY D= __ IN PROFILE 
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MH STRUCTURE SCHEDULE 

Structure Northing Easting Structure Type Rim Invert 
Number Elevation Elevation 

A1 7782.47 9996.32 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4525.32 45~9.15 

AZ 7875.98 9946.60 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4527.03 1629.8' 

A3 8275.97 9951.06 48" SEWER MANHOLE ~529.50 11i21.1R 

A4 8623.87 9953.11 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4532.19 4§22U§ 

A5 8971.76 9955.17 48" SEWER MANHOLE ~532.93 4§2~.~§ 

A6 9319.66 9957.22 48" SEWER MANHOLE 453~.31 4§2t~9 

A7 9667.55 9959.27 48" SEWER MANHOLE ~535.16 4525.30 

A8 10415.44 9961.93 48" SEWER MANHOLE ~539.10 462:j1,4Q 

85 10015.44 9961.32 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4536.50 1526.28 

'-...,.. ~ 

v 

1,519.93 

1,520.22 

1,521.32 

1,522.32 &_ I 

4523.34 
6 < 

1,524.31 < 

../ < 
< 

1,527.41 

1,526.30 i 

PROFILE 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 40' 

VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 4' 

NOTE: 
LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHOIIN HEREON WAS PROVIDED 
BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY LOCATION OF 

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 

ro 

PROJECT BENCHMARK 
#5 REBAR W/2" ALUMINUM CAP 
STAMPED D H SURVEYS LS 24306 
LOCATED AT EAST END OF BOND STREET 
ELEV. 4537.17 

ACCEPTED FOR CONSTRUCTION FOR ONE YEAR FROM THIS DATE 

CALL 
1-800-922-1987 

UTILITY NOTlFICATlON 
CENTER OF COLORADO 

ACCEPTANCE OF THESE PLANS DOES NOT RELIEVE THE DEVELOPER, CONTRACTOR, OR THE ENGINEER FROU 
CONFORMANCE WITH 11-IE CnY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 

aJY OF GRioNl JUNCJlON llE.'IEI..OPIIENT ENGit£ERING D\TE: 

ACCEPTED AS CONSTRUCTED 

aJY OF GRioNl JUNCJlON llE.'IEI..OPIIENT ENGit£ERING D\TE: 

ro 

CONTRACTOR TO TEST PIT ALL 
CROSSINGS OF EXISTING UTILI
TIES WHERE IT IS DEPICTED 
ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO 
BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. 
ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND ARE 
TO BE REPORTED TO VORTEX 
ENGINEERING, INC. IN WRITING 
IMMEDIATELY. 

"SANITARY SEWER AS-BUILTS" 
(BASED ON INFORMATION FURNISHED 
BY DH SURVEY DATED 11-28-07) 
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SCALE IN FEET 

0 40 80 
1" - 40' 
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PLAN 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 40' 
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PROJECT BENCHMARK 

1-.., #5 REBAR W/2" ALUMINUM 

1 J CAP STAMPED D H SURVEYS 
1 I LS 24306 

( \ ELEV. 4537.17 
...:T= 

II 
NOTES: 

,-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-

1.) LAY PIPE THROUGH MANHOLE AND 
REMOVE PIPE FROM SPRING LINE 
UP. TYPICAL FOR ALL STRAIGHT 
THROUGH MANHOLES (6) PLACE 
FLEXIBLE JOINT WITHIN 2' OF MH 
EACH SIDE. 

2.) INSTALL CLAY CUTOFF WALLS PER 
CITY STANDARDS (NOTE J) 
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LU LU w LU w w LU w 

MH STRUCTURE SCHEDULE 

Structure Northing Easting Structure Type Rim 
Number Elevation 

A1 7782.47 9996.32 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4525.32 

A2 7875.98 9946.60 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4527.03 

A3 8275.97 9951.06 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4529.50 

A4 8623.87 9953.11 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4532.19 

A5 8971.76 9955.17 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4532.93 

A6 9319.66 9957.22 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4534.31 

A7 9667.55 9959.27 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4535.16 

A8 10415.44 9961.93 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4539.10 

B5 10015.44 9961.32 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4536.50 
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Invert 
Elevation 
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PROFILE 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 40' 

VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 4' 

-.,-

4519.93 

4520.22 

4521.32 

4522.32 .& ( 
4523.34 

6 < 

4524.31 

.../ < 
< 

4527.41 

4526.30 
( 

A .A 

NOTE: 
LOCA llON OF UllUllES SHO'IIN HEREON WAS PROVIDED 
BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY LOCA llON OF 

ALL EXISllNG UllllllES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCllON. 

CALL 
1-800-922-1987 

UTILITY NOllFICA llON 
CENTER OF COLORADO 

ACCEPTED FOR CONSTRUCTION FOR ONE YEAR FROM THIS DATE 
ACCEPTANCE OF THESE PLANS DOES NOT REUEVE THE DEVELOPER, CONTRACTOR, OR lHE ENGINEER FROM 
CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 

aJY OF GRAND .AJNCllON llEVEI..OI\ENT ENGNERHl DAlE: 

ACCEPTED AS CONSTRUCTED 

aJY OF GRAND .AJNCllON llEVEI..OI\ENT ENGNERHl DAlE: 

-

20+50 21+00 

- N N 
<0 <0 <0 
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..., 
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I,_ 4530 
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EPOXY COAT INVERT ~=c 4525 

(~~~~ CANNOT B~ ~D 
THROUGH MANHOLE) ~ " 

22+00 

on ..... 
<0 <0 
"' "" "' "' ... ... 
X X 
LU LU 

e_·i-
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i :z;o: ( '~n~& ] "" ~ < 
~-"' : _II II 

CDC),~ 

J,.:;l '"'~ ~ '1. V11""'lWWW I+ 
~C'\11::::!!: -~~ 

'-."'~"'.A-...,_ 
22+50 

co 0> 
<0 <0 ..., 

"' on on ... ... 
X X 
LU LU 

® CONTRACTOR TO TEST PIT ALL 
CROSSINGS OF EXISTING UTILI
TIES WHERE IT IS DEPICTED 
ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO 
BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION • 
ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND ARE 
TO BE REPORTED TO VORTEX 
ENGINEERING, INC. IN WRITING 
IMMEDIATELY. 

"SANITARY SEWER AS-BUILTS" 
(BASED ON INFORMATION FURNISHED 
BY DH SURVEY DATED 11-28-07) 
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OWNER: HARBERT LUMBER CO. OWNER: JOHN PETER BYRNE ~-E~--
USE: COMMERCIAL /INDUSTRIAL USE: COMMERCIAL /INDUSTRIAL 
ZONING: P.U.D. (PLANNED UNIT ZONING: P.U.D. {PLANNED UNIT SCALE IN FEET~~~ 

DEVELOPMENT) DEVELOPMENT) _ 
40 20 0 40 

1" - 40' 

PLAN 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 40' 

4~ ------------------------------------~--~----~--~~~~----~--------~----~-----~ ~----- 4MO 
APPROX. t 

~------------_=_----=~=L~--~=·=E-X=. ·o_G_R=01;J--N-8~~~-=-=-=-~-=-=---_-=-:::=_=~--:-_-:_=_=_=_=-_-_-::___,.---=~:~- ~~~r~~~-~-
_

----~==~~===---------~-----r----r---------+---~----------r----+-------1 ~~-~---- 11--r--~ 

4535 - ~----------------+---+---f-------+-----+-----f-----+-----1 11--+--- 4535 
:::J 

-- --~;----------------------------~-----+-----r---------+---~----------r----+-------l ll--+----
1 ~"" 

-- 1 --~------------------------------+-----+----->----------+------+---------->-----+--------IRI--+----__, 

-- l --0----------------------~--~--~----~~~------~--~-----l ll-~~ 

4530 = 1 1, 1 1-----------------+----::-:::::;:;rvv~;;;;;;::::::---r---+-------t---+-----1m1--+-- 4530 

I &. v-
-----------------+x- 8"-PVG-l=40o.o-G=0.28" 

EPOXY COAT INVERT 4525 
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I (PIPE CANNOT BE LAID 
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"' ~ "' "' "' "' en ... ... ... ... ... ... 
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MH STRUCTURE SCHEDULE 

Structure Northing fasting Structure Type Rim 
Number Elevation 

7782.47 9996.32 

SEE NOTE 1 
PLUG STUBBED END 
WITH- PVG-eAP- PER 
CITY STANDARD UU 1 04.2. '\" 

~~~~---j 
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<0 00 0 N ,.,., 
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PROFILE 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 40' 

VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 4' 

Invert 
Elevation 

'V 

NOTE: 
LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHO'IYN HEREON WAS PROVIDED 
BY 01lHERS. CON1lRACTOR MUST VERIFY LOCATION OF 

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONS1lRUCTION. 

"' "' I"" N - __, 
~ !:.i! < 

~ uu&_ ~~~~~& __ 

~~:~w 
~ ~~~~ j_ ___, 

26+50 

"' 
,.,., 

"' 00 rn "' ,.,., ,.,., ,.,., 
"' "' "' ... ... ... 
X X X w w w 

4525 

4520 

80 

SEWER MAIN --"1 WYE F1T11NG ON NEW INSTALLATIONS 
..-'---__._, SADDL£ OR WYE ON EXISTING 

ffi 
~ 

)::::===="=/ CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MAIN 

5' OF' CrMER 
AT 14' M.P.E. 

!0 45" SHORT 
iil RADIUS CURVE 

c2"x4" 
REDUCER 

2" PRESSURE 
LATERAL 

PLAN 

4"x4" WOOD POST BURIED WITH 
3 FEET }arNE GRADE PAINTED GREEN. 

2"x4 • REDUCER 

ELEVATION 

SERVICE .. y .. CONNECTION 
FOR LOTS 6-9 OF BLOCK 2 
WITH SEWER PUMPS 

NOT TO SCALE 

NOTES: 
1.) LAY PIPE THROUGH MANHOLE AND 

REMOVE PIPE FROM SPRING UNE 
UP. 1YPICAL FOR ALL STRAIGHT 
THROUGH MANHOLES (6) PLACE 
FLEXIBLE JOINT WITHIN 2' OF MH 
EACH SIDE. 

2.) INSTALL CLAY CUTOFF WALLS PER 
CI1Y STANDARDS (NOTE J) 

CONTRACTOR TO TEST PIT ALL 
CROSSINGS OF EXISTING UTILI
TIES WHERE IT IS DEPICTED 
ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO 
BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. 
ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND ARE 
TO BE REPORTED TO VORTEX 
ENGINEERING, INC. IN WRITING 
IMMEDIATELY. 

"SANITARY SEWER AS-BUILTS" 
(BASED ON INFORMATION FURNISHED 
BY DH SURVEY DATED 11-28-07) 

AI 48' SEWER MANHOLE 4525.32 t5~9.1!6 4519.93 

A2 7875.98 9946.60 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4527.03 1628.81 4520.22 
ACCEPTED FOR CONSTRUCTION FOR ONE YEAR FROM THIS DATE 

1\J 8275.97 9951.06 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4529.50 1521.18 

A4 8623.87 9953.11 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4532.19 1 !;!!!!. u; 
A5 8971.76 9955.17 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4532.93 1s2a.~s 

A6 9319.66 9957.22 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4534.31 4§~4.~9 

A7 9667.55 9959.27 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4535.16 4525.30 

A8 10415.44 9961.93 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4539.10 1§~:;1.49 

85 10015.44 9961.32 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4536.50 1526.28 

..... A .A 

4521.32 

4522.32 &. 
4523.34 

6 < 
4524.31 

/ 
4527.41 

< 

4526.30 
( 

A. .A 

CALL 
1-800-922-1987 

UllLITY NOTIFICAllON 
CENTER OF COLORADO 

ACCEPTANCE OF THESE PLANS DOES NOT REUEVE THE DEVaOPER, CONTRACTOR, OR THE ENGINEER F'ROM 
CONF'ORt.WICE WITH THE CITY OF' GRAND JUNCTION STANDARD SPECIF'ICATIONS. 

art OF' GRAND JUNCJIOII llE.VEI..OPIIEN EIIIC*EERING DATE: 

ACCEPTED AS CONSTRUCTED 

art OF' GRAND JUNCJIOII llE.VEI..OPIIEN EIIIC*EERING DATE: 
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60' WITNESS Ill 
CORNER 

II 

-

LOT 7 
46,618 Sf 
1.070 AC 

1 

-- -----

LOT 6 
44,282 SF 
1.017 AC 

LOT 9 
43,596 SF 
1.001 AC 

LOW FLOW 
'_...---\~;~~~ (SEE 

U< PG 11) 

I . 
j". 

i I 
I I . 
I . 
I 

FLOWS FROM 
4526.0 TO 4525.5 

---

BL! OCK 
LOT 5 

44,282 SF 
1.017 AC 

LOT 8 
43,596 Sf 
1.001 AC 

LOT 4 
44,282 SF 
1.017 AC 

LOT 7 
87,192 SF 
2.002 AC 

1 
LOT 3 

44,282 SF 
1.017 AC 
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LOT 2 
44.282 SF 
1.017 AC 

LOT 6 
43,596 Sf 
1.001 AC 

EX. SCREENED 
CEDAR PICKET 
FENCE~ 

[ EX. L.EAai Fll 
LOCATION --

(TO BE ABANDONE 

EX. 8' SCREENED 
CHAIN UNK FENCE 

7 
EX. TRASH
ENCLOSURE 

ASPHALT 

lLUJlLUJll 
rrn1rrn1rr 

LOT 5 
43,596 Sf 
1.001 AC 

LOT 
43,596 
1.001 • 

B D OCK 2 

10' IRRIGATIQ!\!MAINAGE EA~ENT_ 
.-·-·: -~-"-. ,, ' • _, •. , •. _ ... '·· .. _.-; _, ·.· ··, -:.·-· : ';•,l.·;··· . ___ .. ,. -· :. .. ·-----~: ... •. .-,_ ., .. ; .. ,,; . -- --

BASIS OF BEARING NB9'52'36"W FROM K 

- -v 

~----------------------------------------~' ~ ~ 

18" CL IV 
ELLIPTICAL RCP 

L=25.0 
G~ 

G-0.521 

-

4" SS LATERAL 
4535 ~ ~ -\ ~~O'v'ID&6"_C~IWJq> 

1I I \ or ER STf RM DE N _(]'11'.) 

~ '~ I I 
I -o.40ll ~ 

IF' 
00 I --= -4530 

~ 
I 

I : ,o I : 
I I 

I 
I 
I 

18"-C[ IV-ti:UPllCAt RCP t 29~.5 G~ ,- ----'"' ~ 

45~,.;1-~-~ I ::: l i 
I :;:j!- -' 

"': II -11-Z·~I-''-11 
II i:::j ~-!!!_, ~~>. 

01 ~ 0 ~~ 
Vl 0 LLJ w --tn-u=,IW.w 

I Ia 1 c-.~ 
"'I+ "' ~ "' -fil"'-~ '::E.{~ 0::: - :::::! Ole!:: 

0+00 1+00 2+00 

STORM DRAIN PROFILE 
STR. 1 - 5 

HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 60' 
VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 6' 

STR. 3-9 
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HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 60' 
VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 6' 
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STO~~~~~ PROFIL I= 

STRUCTURE SCHEDULE 

Structur 
e 

Number 
Structure Type 

1 CDOT CURB INLET (TYPE R) 

2 CURB/GUTTER INLET (DOUBLE) 

3 48" STORM MANHOLE 

Flow Line/Rim Invert 
[fevation Elevation 

453M2 31.27 4527.96 ~ 
4530:511. .95 4528~ .14 

4531 ~ .28 452~ .82 

4 CDOT CURB INLET (TYPE R) 4532:-Bo. .53 4527:tlll, .22 
27.00 N ~ 

1-_.:..5 -+---4:.:::8_" :::.;ST:.::OR:.::M:....:::MAN.:..::..:;HO::LE:,__--I--4:.:::53::2::.::~~·39~-4;,:5:::.;27..:.:~~ 27.11 E 27.00 w 
6 18" HDPE/ADS FLARED END SECTION -- 4532:51l, .41 < 

7 SMALL AREA INLET 4533:00, .J4 4529.195 ~.28 E 

8 SMALL AREA INLET 45:'!6,QQ 32.71 4527~ ~il ~ 

9 48" STORM MANHOLE 45~ 33.31 4526~ ~ ~ 
1 0 24" RCP FLARED END SECTION -- 4526:00, .D6 

11 OUTLET STRUCTURE 45~ J0.19 4525~ .J2 

12 SMALL AREA INLET 4533~ .82 4~ 31.00( 

STR. 2-3 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 60' 

VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 6' 

MD lDI 7 WEST SDE 4532.48 4528.56 N 4528.311 s 

"~~~~~~~~::~t~-.~r-~cv~·~~ .. B·~-~~··~"IL~E~~~~~~~~~ 
Pipe 

Length 
(ft.) 

< 

From To 
Structur Structur 

e e 

4 

2 3 

3 5 

4 5 

5 9 

6 12 

12 7 

7 a 
8 9 

9 10 

Starting 
Invert 

Elevation 

4527.96 

4528.05 

4527.91 

4527.09 

4527.03 

4532.59 

4530.90 

4529.19 

4527.37 

4526.28 

Ending 
Invert 

Elevation 

Pipe 
Material 

4527.09 RCP CL IV 

4527.99 RCP CL IV 

4527.03 RCP CL IV 

4527.03 RCP CL IV 

4526.28 RCP CL Ill 

4530.90 HDPE/ADS 

4529.19 HDPE/ADS 

4527.37 HDPE/ADS 

4526.28 RCP CL Ill 

4526.00 RCP CL Ill 

11 EX. DITCH 4525.17 4523.79 EXIST. 
RCP 

293.5 

13.0 

293.5 

25.0 

250.0 

335.3 

338.2 

373.0 

35.0 

50.8 

81.9 

Pipe Dia 
(in.) 

18 
ELLIPTICAL 

18 
ELLIPTICAL 

18 
ELLIPTICAL 

18 
ELLIPTICAL 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

24 

12 

AS-BUll T RECORD DRAWING 
-v 

I 4530 
I 

NOTE: 
LOCA liON OF UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WAS PROVIDED 
BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY LOCA liON OF 

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 

CALL 
1-800-922-1987 

UTILITY NOTIFICATION 
CENTER OF COLORADO 

@ CONTRACTOR TO TEST PIT ALL 
CROSSINGS OF EXISTING UTILI
TIES WHERE IT IS DEPICTED 
ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO 
BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. 
ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND ARE 
TO BE REPORTED TO VORTEX 
ENGINEERING, INC. IN WRITING 
IMMEDIATELY. 
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PLAN VIEW- SIDEWALK 
DRAIN TROUGH 

HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 20' 

RIP RAP 
5'L X 5'W 

"' '"": -M 

PROP. SWM 00 

DETENTION 
BASIN----.! 

LOT 7 
46,618 SF 
1.070 AC 

LOT 6 
44,282 SF 
1.017 AC 

-~. y 
I// ;// 

h- "I -~ 
(3) 6" PVC _g>(D'urrs 

FOR FUWRE GAS, 
ELECTRIC, 

SEWER LATERAL 
[OR fUTURE TIE-IN 
(lYP.) 

LOT 9 
43,596 SF 
1.001 AC 

. // 

LOT 5 : (/ LOT 4 
44,282 SF _h 44,282 SF 
1.017 AC '5/1 1.017 AC 

-~ . / 
. ------.._;-7 
·----~ ? 1.......-

...... 1 

oiSilJlT ss lAT 

I 
SIA: 2+21.2 
FL 4631.84 &. 

ASII.I.T SS IAT 
SIA: 4+48.8 
FL 4631.20 

19 Acres, 8-Soil 

LOT 3 
44,282 SF 
1.017 AC 

PUMPm SEWER 
SEIMCE OONNECilON 

SEE DETAIL SIHI' 10 OF 11 Open Space 40% Poor CN-69 
60% Fair CN-79 

LOT B 
43,596 SF 
1.001 AC 

LOT 7 
87,192 SF 
2.002 AC 

BOND ST: PLAN & PROFILE 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 60' 
VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 6' 

&. 

LOT 2 
44,282 SF 
1.017 AC 

o\SilJLT SS IAT 
SIA: 8471.3 
FL4m93 

LOT 6 
43,596 SF 
1.001 AC 

I <.!l 

LOT 5 
43,596 SF 
1.001AC 

PLAN 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 60' 

LOT 4 
43,596 SF 
1.001 AC 

LOT 3 
43,596 SF 
1.001 AC 

LOT 2 
43,596 SF 
1.001 AC 

. EXISTING PAVEMENT TO BE 

. OVERLAID 2' AFTER WEDGE 

I MILLING OR EDGE GRINDING PER I 
CllY SPECIFICATIONS AFTER 
IMPROVEMENTS ARE COMPLETED 

LOT 1 
BB,J54 SF 
2.028 AC 

60 

I 
L 

N 

SCALE IN FEET 

30 0 60 120 
1" - 60' 
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- S. CURB RETURN 
f-='-EX. GUTTER' f[-

0+27 
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SIGN SCHEDULE 

STOP SIGN & STREET SIGN 

25 SPEED LIMIT SIGN 

18"x 18" END OF ROAD MARKER 
DIAMOND RED ON BLACK PANEL 

!~ ~I~ 

GRAVEL CUL-DE-SAC SECTION 
NOT TO SCALE 

2' -,.t11"---------------- 36' --------------71'- 2' 1 
-----1--\ I 2% SLOPE 

13" AGGREGATE BASE 
COURSE 

~ ~~ '1W' 

ROAD SECTION 
NOT TO SCALE 

*TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION STANDARDS 

SCARIFY SUBGRADE 10" AND COMPACT TO 
95% PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. 

I~ 
PROFILE 

HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 60' 
VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 6' 

9+DO 

Structure 
Number 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

10+00 11+00 

I~ I~ ~ I~ 

SEWER MH STRUCTURE SCHEDULE 

Northing fasting Structure Type Rim 
flevation 

10018.41 8610.94 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4533.50 

10017.53 9010.94 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4531.90 

10016.65 941D.93 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4532.59 

10015.77 9810.93 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4535.24 

10015.44 9961.32 48" SEWER MANHOLE 4536.50 

'"' i"'"' ..) 
\, 12+00 ~ 

~ 

Invert 
Elevation 
;" 

1453D.43 

4529.25 &.~ 
4528.03 

4526.81 LJ 
4526.30 

~ 

~ I~ ~ i:i 

0+00 0+00 

~ v 

"' en .,; 
~ ~ 

"' "' v v 
X i:i w 

CURB RETURN PROFILES 
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 60' 

VERTICAL SCALE: 1" = 6' 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO REFERENCE 
THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, PREPARED 
BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING GROUP, 
DATED APRIL 10,2002, AND ADDENDUM II, 
DATED OCTOBER 20, 2006, FOR ROAD 
SECTION DESIGN INFORMATION 
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